NOTICE TO TAX COLLECTOR OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

DR-512 FL05/88

To:

Tax Collector of **Okeechobee** County:

In accordance with the Florida Statues, I, <u>CAPITAL ONE</u>, <u>N.A AS COLLATERAL ASSIGNEE OF TLGF,LLC</u> holder of the following tax sale certificate hereby surrender same to the Tax Collector and make tax deed application thereon:

CERT.NO.

DATE

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

2256

06-01-2019

R 1-25-37-35-0080-00070-0720

TREASURE ISLAND - UNIT NO. 7 (PLAT BOOK 3 PAGE 60) LOT 72

I agree to pay all delinquent taxes, redeem all outstanding tax certificates not in my possession, pay any omitted taxes, and pay current taxes, if due, covering the land, and pay any interest earned (a) on tax certificates not in my possession, (b) on omitted taxes or (c) on delinquent taxes. I also agree to pay all tax collector's fees, ownership and encumbrance report costs, clerk of the court costs, charges and fees and sheriff's costs, if applicable. Attached is the above-mentioned tax sale certificate on which this application is based and all other certificates of the same legal description which are in my possession.

2021 AUG 16 PM 2: 49

JETT D. TOYAUT
CLERK OF CITCUIT COURT
AND COMPTROLLER

W

8-5-21

Date

Applicant's Signature

513 04/16

CERTIFICATION OF TAX DEED APPLICATION

Sections 197.502 and 197.542 , Florida Statutes

					5TH, 2021
Part 1: Tax Deed	Application Info	ormation	canolder of lax Sa	le control of the con	•
issued the 1S !	y that CAPITA T day of TIME	LL ONE, N.A AS		Te Certificate Nu	mber <u>2256</u> ,
located in the Co			nd which encumbers the		ibed property
			, Jude of Florie	ia, co wie.	
	5-0080-0007		TREASURE ISL	AND - UNIT 1	NO. 7
(PLAT BOO	K 3 PAGE 60) LOT 72			
has surrendered s	ame in my office	e and made written an	nlication for tax dee	ed in accordance w	vith Florida Statutes.
I certify that th	e following tax	certificates, intere	st, ownership and enc	umbrance report f	ee, and Tax Collector'
fees have been pa	id:			·	
Dant 2. Contifies	tee Owerd by Assure				
Certificate Numb	per Date of Sale	Face Amount of Cert	h Tax Deed Applicatio		T-1-7
2256	06/01/19	577.50	. Ince	71.46	Total 648.96
1938	06/01/21	630.23		31.51	661.74
					001.71
Part 3: Other Cer	tificates Redeem	ed by Applicant (Oth	er than County)		
Certificate Numb	er Date of Sale	Face Amount of Cert.	Tax Collector's Fee	Interest	Total
2295	06/01/20	585.48	6.25	29.27	621.00
			<u> </u>		
		mounts (Lines 1-7)	1		
1. COSC OF dir Co	Padaamad hy Annl	pplicant's Possession	n and other t 2 + 3 above)		Total Amount Paid
2. Delinguent tax	xes paid by the	applicant	above)		1,931.70
3. Current taxes	paid by the app	licant			0.00
					150.00
5. Tax Deed Appl	ication Fee				75.00
6. Interest accru	ued by tax colle	ctor under s.197.542,	F.S.(see Tax Collect	or Instr.)	0.00
7. Total (Lines 1	1 - 6)				2,156.70
Part 5: Clerk of (Court Certified	Amounts (Lines 8-15)			
					60.00
9. Certified or r	registered mail	charge			39.30
9. Certified or registered mail charge					75.00
11. Recording fee	for certificate	of notice			11.00
12. Sheriff's Fees	S				120.00
13. Interest (see	Cierk of Court	Instructions)		,	148.08
15. Plus one-half	of the assessed	value of homestead r	property, if applicab	le under	459,38
s.197.502(6)(d	c),F.S		uppricub	ic under	23,283.50
16. Statutory oper	ning bid (total	of Lines 7, 14 and 15	i, if applicable)		25,809.58
			ax Collector of OKE		County
Date of Sale:	12/09/20)) /	(olph	Wath	-A
	on must be surre	By_ ndered to the Clerk o	of the Circuit Court		days after this date.
			one officiale could be	io iucei ciian Qen	uays arter tills udte.

Celeste Watford, C.F.C., TAX COLLECTOR OF OKEECHOBEE COUNTY

409 Northwest 2nd Avenue. Suite A Okeechobee, Florida 34972

(863) 763-3421 Fax (863) 763-2426

Certificate Number: 2256

Date of Issuance: 06/01/2019

Certificate	Holder: CAPITAL ONE, N.A AS COLLATERAL ASSIGNEE OF TLGF, LLC
Please	check the following that apply to this certificate:
	Assessed nonagricultural (No sheriff's service needed)
	Assessed vacant (No Sheriff's service needed)
XXXXXX	Assessed homestead (Sheriff's service needed). If so, please give latest assessed value \$46,567.00.
	Assessed real property non-homestead (Sheriff's service required) 1972 65 foot CONE mobile home on this property:
Title #: 52	82 4 01

Vin.#: 3324074565

RP #: 12139793

Certificate holder(s) address/contact information:

CAPITAL ONE, N.A AS COLLATERAL ASSIGNEE OF TLGF, LLC PO BOX 54347 NEW ORLEANS, LA 70154-4347

Okeechobee County

Celeste Watford, C.F.C., TAX COLLECTOR OF OKEECHOBEE COUNTY

409 Northwest 2nd Avenue. Suite A Okeechobee, Florida 34972

(863) 763-3421 Fax (863) 763-2426

Certificate Number: 2256

8/5/2021

Clerk:

Listed below please find owner(s) of records, encumbrances, judgments and other interested parties and the mailing address.

Property Owner(s):

VICKERS JOHN W VICKERS DEBRA ANN 3023 SE 25TH ST OKEECHOBEE, FL 34974-6362

Mortgage, Judgments, Federal / State Tax Liens and Other Liens:

Property to Post:

3023 SE 25th St Okeechobee, FL 34974

Person of Interest:

Miracle Air Inc. 202 Natchez Trace Ave Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411-1261

Celeste Watford, C.F.C., Tax Collector Okeechobee County

LAKE OKEECHOBEE TITLE, INC.

425 S.W. Park Street Okeechobee, Florida 34974 (863) 763-3749

OUR FILE NUMBER:

2021-167

REQUESTED BY:

Celeste Watford, Tax Collector Okeechobee County, Florida

O&E Report

RECORD BOOK DESCRIPTION: Lot 72, TREASURE ISLAND, UNIT NO. 7, according to the plat thereof as recorded in Plat book 3, Page 60, Public Records of Okeechobee County, Florida.

TAX SALE CERTIFICATE DESCRIPTION: TREASURE ISLAND - UNIT NO. 7 (PLAT BOOK 3 PAGE 60) LOT 72

PROPERTY APPRAISER'S DESCRIPTION: TREASURE ISLAND - UNIT NO. 7 (PLAT BOOK 3 PAGE 60) LOT 72

NOTE: THE DESCRIPTIONS ABOVE DESCRIBE THE SAME PROPERTY CONTAINED WITHIN THIS SEARCH.

ACCORDING TO THE LAST INSTRUMENT OF RECORD: Apparent owner is JOHN W. VICKERS and DEBRA ANN VICKERS, husband and wife by Warranty Deed dated October 28, 2015, filed November 3, 2015, as recorded in Official Record Book 766, Page 1842, Public Records of Okeechobee County, Florida.

	DOCUMENT	O.R. BOOK/FILE #	PAGE
1.)	WARRANTY DEED	168	0487
2.)	PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE'S CERTIFICATE OF DISTRIBUTION	350	0043
3.)	CONTINUOUS MARRIAGE AFFIDAVIT	350	0045
4.)	WARRANTY DEED	374	1726
5.)	WARRANTY DEED	509	1900
6.)	WARRANTY DEED	754	1768
7.)	WARRANTY DEED	766	1842

ENCUMBRANCES:

DOCUMENT

O.R. BOOK/FILE

PAGE

NONE

JUDGMENTS, FEDERAL AND STATE TAX LIENS AND OTHER LIENS FOR THE RECOVERY OF MONEY:

DOCUMENT

O.R. BOOK/FILE #

PAGE

NONE

Said search covers that period of time extending from February 20, 1975 through and including August 11, 2021 @ 8:00 a.m.

REAL ESTATE TAXES/ASSESSMENTS:

Tax ID#:

1-25-37-35-0080-00070-0720

- Tax Certificate #2256-sale of 2019 in the amount of \$577.50 sold to CAPITAL ONE,
 N.A. AS COLLATERAL ASSIGNEE OF TLGF, LLC, surrendered for Tax Deed Application.
- Tax Certificate #1938-sale of 2020 in the amount of \$630.23 sold to CAPITAL ONE,
 N.A. AS COLLATERAL ASSIGNEE OF TLGF, LLC, surrendered for Tax Deed Application.
- 3.) Tax Certificate #2295-sale of 2021 in the amount of \$585.48 sold to CITRUS CAPITAL HOLDINGS, LLC CITRUS CAPITAL HOLDINGS, FBO SCE PTY, redeemed by CAPITAL ONE, N.A. AS COLLATERAL ASSIGNEE OF TLGF, LLC in the amount of \$621.00.
- 4.) Special Assessment Firetaxes prior to 1992 and any supplemental years since (according to the Board of County Commissioners records) have been paid. Subsequent years are now included on the real estate tax bill.

PERSONS TO BE NOTIFIED BY THE CLERK OF COURT:

 John W. Vickers and Debra Ann Vickers 3023 SE 25th St Okeechobee, FL 34974-6362

ne & Bud

Sincerely,

John Ed Burdeshaw

JEB

168 PAGE 487

WARRANTY DEÉD

5.10.5º 51, 25 8 This Warranty Deed Made the This Warranty Deed Made the 20th day of February A. D. MAURICE J. RAULERSON and MARY FRANCES RAULERSON, his wife. A. D. 1975 67

hereinafter called the grantor, to

C. E. HANNER

whose postoffice address is Route 4, Box 203, Ft. Pierce, Florida 33450 throse posity is different to the grantee:

(Whenever used berein the terms "grantee" and "grantee" include all the parties to this instrument and (the being legal representatives and unique of individuals, and the serveness and anique of corporations)

Witnesseth: That the granter, for and in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby grants, bargains, sells, aliens, remises, releases, conveys and confirms unto the grantee, all that certain land situate in Okeechobee County, Florida, viz:

Lot 72, TREASURE ISLAND UNIT 7, according to plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 3, page 60, public records of Okeachobee County, Florida.

TOGETHER with one 1972 Concord Mobile Home, ID#3324074565

Subject to restrictions, reservations and easements of record.

Togelfier with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in any

To Have and to Hold, the same in fee simple forever.

Rill the granter hereby covenants with said grantee that the granter is lawfully setzed of said land in fee simple; that the granter has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land; that the granter hereby fully warrants the title to said land will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and that said land free of all encumbrances, except taxes accruing subsequent to December 31, 1974.

FILED FOR RECORD

OKEECHODES COUNTY FLAN 1975 FEB 20 PH 4: 01

R.H. BARBER CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT

In Witness Whereof, the said granter h first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in our pe

Thus of Cu

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF OKEECHOBEE

MAUBIGE J. RAULERSON and MARY FRANCES
RAULERSON, his wife,
as hopeway in the prior a described in and who executed the
foregoing his prior and secribed in and who executed the
foregoing history and each acknowledged before me that they
are the ange.

AULERSON, PLES WITE,

The person of described in and who executed the

person of the person of described in and who executed the

person of the person of th

Betty Jean Lanier Motor Public State . Notary Public, State of Florida at Large

100 168 PAGE 487

FLORIDA

€ 7 Q. 5 Q

This Instruggmenty The Instruggment This 207 W. 2nd Street Okenchobee, Florida 33472

INDEXED & VERIFIED

DIRECT INDIRECT

Book 168 Page 488 Was Missing



OSOR, DOC.

OR 350 PAGE 43

Return to: Kevin H. Hendrickson, Esquire 0210 Orange Avenue - Tort Pierce, FL 34950

This instrument prepared by: Kevin H. Hendrickson, Esquire 210 Orange Avenue Fort Pierce, FL 34950 ocumentary Stamps paid in the amount of

The Draschek D.C. 11/17/93 Clerk of Circuit Copre dato

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE'S CERTIFICATE OF DISTRIBUTION (testate single personal representative)

WITNESSETH: That WHEREAS, CLARENCE E. HANNER, (the "Decedent") died testate a resident of St. Lucie County, Florida, on April 30, 1993, seized and possessed of the real property hereinafter described; and

WHEREAS, title to the property passed to the Devisee by operation of law as of the date of the Decedent's death pursuant to the provisions of the Decedent's Last Will and Testament, which was admitted to probate and record by the Circuit Court for St. Lucie County, Florida, Probate Division, in File No. 93-283-CP subject only to the right of the Personal Representative to sell or encumber the property for the purpose of defraying claims, costs and expenses of administration of the Decedent's estate; and

WHEREAS, the Personal Representative wishes to acknowledge the passage of title to the Devisee, SYLVALEEN J. HANNER, and to release the property from said right to sell or encumber;

NOW THEREFORE, the Personal Representative certifies that the Personal Representative has released to the Devisee, SYLVALEEN J. HANNER, all rights to sell or encumber the property and acknowledges that there is vested in the Devisee all of the interest of the Decedent in and to the real property situated in Okeechobee County, Florida described as follows:

Lot 72, TREASURE ISLAND UNIT 7, according to plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 3, Page 60, public

BOCK 350 PAGE

records of Okeechobee County, Florida.

TOGETHER with one 1972 Concord Mobile Home, ID# 3324074565

PROPERTY APPRAISER'S PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NO. 1-25-37-35-0080-00070-0720

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as personal representative of the estate of the Decedent, has executed this instrument on the date aforesaid.

Executed in the presence of:

moses

Witnesses

256392

Sylvaleen J. Hanner

As Personal Representative of the Estate of CLARENCE E.

HANNER, deceased

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ST. LUCIE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on the 15 day of november, 1993, by SYLVALBEN J.

HANNER, as personal representative of the estate of CLARENCE E. HANNER, deceased, who is personally known to me and did/did not take an oath.

Signed Notary Name

FILED FOR RECORD OKÉECHODEE CO. FL.

93 NOV 17 PH 12: 43

GLORIA J. FORD CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT

Charlene Moses
Printed Notary Name
My Commission Expires: My Commission Number is: CC 070401



10:01

OR 350 PAGE 45

The state of the s

AFFIDAVIT OF CONTINUOUS MARRIAGE

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF ST. LUCIE

- I, SYLVALEEN J. HANNER, first being duly sworn, upon her oath deposes and says:
- 1. Affiant was married to CLARENCE E. HANNER, on May 1, 1947, and remained continuously married to said individual until his death on April 30, 1993.
- 2. That Affiant and deceased held the following real property at all times as tenants by the entirety:

LOT 71, TREASURE ISLAND UNIT 7, according to the Plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 3, Page 60, Public Records of Okeechobee County, Florida.

3. That Affiant verily knows and has personal knowledge of the foregoing facts and states said facts are true and correct.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

SYLVALEEN J. HANNER- Affiant

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged, SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 15 day of Nontber, 1993, by SYLVALEEN J. HANNER, personally known to me.

Signer Name

Printed Notary Name
My Commission Expires:
Commission Number:

*Death Certificate Attached



303 Lott Street 18. ONE MAD OF BUSINESSANDUSTRY 19. DOES DONE COME COME COME COME COME COME COME COM	HANNER HANNER Sa / Foreign Country) Idence Dome: (Spec GIY, Town, ORLOG FOR Piero TIMA SIANUS — Marrie Married IS MOTHER'S NAM Cuben. IS MOTHER'S NAM Cuben. IS MOTHER'S NAM Street, FO NAME AND Hale leg SON (Name of commerce of Port Piero Street, FO NAME AND Hale leg SON (Name of commerce of By 202 Country The Son Commerce of By 202 Country The Son Commerce of By 202 Country The Son Country By 202 Country M Ref 202 Cou	AGE Led Brindey (1999) 78 CATION OF DEATH 100 SYLVA1 100 STREET AND 110 STREET A	Street Indian. If the summer cry or R FORT POLICAN FORT POLICAN ROad Orida on andita inves and due to the c	2.6 Mo 1 YEAR BC. Deys BC. Deys BC. No 96 DISSIDE CITY NO 96 DISSIDE CITY SE. Luci weak give matter Inkins 1 Occeptant's E. (Specify only high power stry/scorder) 1 Occ. Street Sept. Stre	LE UNDER 1 Day DUCATION PASS grade complet College (1 - to 1 + 1) UNDER 1 DAY
CERTIFICATE OF DE PERMANENT PRIMARENT PARTIES J DAIE OF DEATH (Aborn). Day, Very) J DE J DAIE OF DEATH (Aborn). Day, Very) J DE J DAIE OF DEATH (Aborn). Day, Very) J DE J DAIE OF DEATH (Aborn). Day, Very) J DE J DAIE OF DEATH (Aborn). Day, Very) J DE J DAIE OF DEATH (Aborn). Day, Very) J DE J DAIE OF DEATH (Aborn). Day, Very) J DAIE	HANNER Se /	78 2010/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/	Street Index. If Believe Survey Increase Plor. Boundary Index. If Butter Survey Increase Plor. Boundary Increase Plor. Boundar	I VEAR SEL LICE SHOWED FORCE AND SEL LICE SHOWED FORCE AND SEL LICE SHOWED FORCE AND SEL LICE SHOWED FORCE SEL LICE SHOWED FORCE SHOWED	LE UNDER 1 Day DUCATION PASS grade complet College (1 - to 1 + 1) UNDER 1 DAY
CERTIFICATE OF DEFICATION COAL FILE NO. 1 DATE OF DEATH (Aborn), Day, Year) 3 DATE OF DEATH (Aborn), Day, Year) 4 DATE OF DEATH (Aborn), Day, Year) 3 DATE OF DEATH (Aborn), Day, Year) 4 DATE OF DEATH (Aborn), Day, Year) 3 DATE OF DEATH (Aborn), Day, Year) 4 DATE OF DEATH (Aborn), Day, Year) 3 DATE OF DEATH (Aborn), Day, Year) 4 DATE OF DEATH (Aborn), Day, Year) 4 DATE OF DEATH (Aborn), Day, Year) 5 DATE OF DEATH (Aborn), Day, Year) 7 DATE	HANNER Se /	78 2010/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/	Street Index. If Believe Survey Increase Plor. Boundary Index. If Butter Survey Increase Plor. Boundary Increase Plor. Boundar	I VEAR SEL LICE SHOWED FORCE AND SEL LICE SHOWED FORCE AND SEL LICE SHOWED FORCE AND SEL LICE SHOWED FORCE SEL LICE SHOWED FORCE SHOWED	LE UNDER 1 Day DUCATION PASS grade complet College (1 - to 1 + 1) UNDER 1 DAY
CERTIFICATE OF DEFICION DATE OF DESTRUCTION OF DESCRIPTION OF DESC	HANNER Se /	78 2010/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/	Street Index. If Believe Survey Increase Plor. Boundary Index. If Butter Survey Increase Plor. Boundary Increase Plor. Boundar	I VEAR SEL LICE SHOWED FORCE AND SEL LICE SHOWED FORCE AND SEL LICE SHOWED FORCE AND SEL LICE SHOWED FORCE SEL LICE SHOWED FORCE SHOWED	LE UNDER 1 Day DUCATION PASS grade complet College (1 - to 1 + 1) UNDER 1 DAY
CERTIFICATE OF DEFICION DATE OF DESTRUCTION OF DESCRIPTION OF DESC	HANNER Se /	78 2010/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/	Street Index. If Believe Survey Increase Plor. Boundary Index. If Butter Survey Increase Plor. Boundary Increase Plor. Boundar	I VEAR SEL LICE SHOWED FORCE AND SEL LICE SHOWED FORCE AND SEL LICE SHOWED FORCE AND SEL LICE SHOWED FORCE SEL LICE SHOWED FORCE SHOWED	LE UNDER 1 Day DUCATION PASS grade complet College (1 - to 1 + 1) UNDER 1 DAY
TOCCOENT STAND CLARENCE STATE OF DEATH (Abovin, Day, Very) J DATE OF DEATH (Abovin, Day, Very) April 30, 1993 B DATE OF DEATH (Abovin, Day, Very) June 21, 1914 Se PLACE OF DEATH (Check Darly core, see instructions on other sele) To DITTUTLACE (Cry and Steep or June 21, 1914) Se PLACE OF DEATH (Check Darly core, see instructions on other sele) The STATE OF DEATH (Check Darly core, see instructions on other sele) See June 21, 1914 See PLACE OF DEATH (Check Darly core, see instructions on other sele) The STATE DATE OF DEATH (Check Darly core, see instructions on other sele) See TACCILITY INAME (I'mestion) FOR TACCILITY INAME (I'mestion) B DOA DECEDENTS SUBJUL OCCUPATION THE PROPOSED TO SUBJULE STATE OF DEATH (CHECK DARLY CONTROL DARK) THE PROPOSED TO SEE THE DATE OF DEATH (CHECK DARLY CONTROL DARK) THE PROPOSED TO SEE THE DATE OF DEATH (CHECK DARLY CONTROL DARK) THE PROPOSED TO SEE THE DATE OF DEATH (CHECK DARLY CONTROL DARK) THE INFORMANTE NAME (Figarity of See The Core DEATH (CHECK DARLY CONTROL DARLY C	HANNER Toreign Country) A Monce Conner (Spec GIV. TOWN, ORLOC FORE Pierr FORE Pierr FORE Pierr FORE Pierr FORE Pierr Married Marr	78 2010/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/	Street Index. If Believe Survey Increase Plor. Boundary Index. If Butter Survey Increase Plor. Boundary Increase Plor. Boundar	I VEAR SEL LICE SHOWED FORCE AND SEL LICE SHOWED FORCE AND SEL LICE SHOWED FORCE AND SEL LICE SHOWED FORCE SEL LICE SHOWED FORCE SHOWED	LE UNDER 1 Day DUCATION PASS grade complet College (1 - to 1 + 1) UNDER 1 DAY
3 DATE OF DEATH (Abovin, Day, Year) April 30, 1993 a DATE OF DEATH (Abovin, Day, Year) June 21, 1914 Se PLACE OF DEATH (Creek only one, see instructions on other stell) Solvential Dispersion DERDOLINGHISM DON OF DEWLITE, GEORGE Solvential Dispersion DERDOLINGHISM DON OTHER DIMENSION Office on other stell) Solvential Dispersion DERDOLINGHISM DON OTHER DIMENSION Office of the DECOCHIST SUBJUL OCCUPATION DON INTO OF BUSINESSANDUSTITY IN MARKET ON OTHER DIMENSION OF BUSINESSANDUSTITY OF BUSINESS	Married Is Mother 3 National Special	78 2010/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/	Street Index. If Believe Survey Increase Plor. Boundary Index. If Butter Survey Increase Plor. Boundary Increase Plor. Boundar	a DECEDENT'SE (Speedy only hepotential of the second of the second only hepotential of the second of	ENTERPRISED STATES OF THE STAT
The Defice of Diffit (Alora, Day, Year) Jung 21, 1914 Se PLACE OF DEATH (Check only one, see instructions on other tests) Se PLACE OF DEATH (Check only one, see instructions on other tests) See PLACE OF DEATH (Check only one, see instructions on other tests) See PLACE OF DEATH (Check only one, see instructions on other tests) See PLACE OF DEATH (Check only one street and number) See PLACE OF DEATH (Check only one street and number) See TACILITY INAME (If not missington, one street and number) See TACILITY INAME (If not missington) But Death Of the Death of the Check only one street and number) See TACILITY INAME (If the See Instruct one of the Check	Married Mar	Sylval Sylval Sylval Sylval Sylval And SIASET AND Black White all Speech. White Dixon DADONESS OF FAC Y-Hobbs Ft. Keechobs See Lerce, File Basis of servers and pace as wear tile)	Street Indian. If the summer cry or R FORT POLICAN FORT POLICAN ROad Orida on andita inves and due to the c	No By HISIDE CITY No COUNTY OF St. Luci St.	DUCASION Post of the service of the
See FLACE OF DEATH (Check only one as instructions on other selection) 10. Over 10 one of the Check only one street and number of the STACLUTY NAME (for assistance of the Check of the Ch	Married Mar	Sylval Sylval Sylval Sylval Sylval And SIASET AND Black White all Speech. White Dixon DADONESS OF FAC Y-Hobbs Ft. Keechobs See Lerce, File Basis of servers and pace as wear tile)	Street Indian. If the summer cry or R FORT POLICAN FORT POLICAN ROad Orida on andita inves and due to the c	No • COUNTY OF St. Luci St.	DUCASION hear grade complete Categori - tor 1 + 1 Log Ida
PETACULITY INAME (FIND OF MINISTER) 10. DOTE NAME OF DATE OF	TOTE PIECE THAL STATUS — Marris MARINE Widowed MARINE WIGOWA MARTIE 18 MOTHER'S NAM EVELY 18 MOTHER'S NAM EVELY THE STATE OF THE MANE AND STREET, FO NO (Name of commerce) MARTIE	Sylval Sylval 303 Lott BACE American Speck White British are Speck White British are Speck White Dixon Dixon O Adoness of FAC y-Hobbs Ft Keechobs Ft Keechobs Ft Keechobs Ft Basic de range was a speck with a speck	Street Indian. If the summer cry or R FORT POLICAN FORT POLICAN ROad Orida on andita inves and due to the c	St. Luci	DUCATION Pass grade complete College (1 - 8 or 1 e) A 5 To yida
18. OVE 1988 OF THE PRINCE OF THE PRINCE STANDUSTIVE TO MAKE OF SUSINESSANDUSTIVE TO STANDUSTIVE THE PRINCE OF STANDUSTIVE TO STANDUSTIVE TO STANDUSTIVE TO STANDUSTIVE THE PRINCE OF STANDUSTIVE	Married NAME AND HERES NAME AND HERE STREET, FOON (Warmer of commence of the best of the	Sylval 303 Lott RACE - American Black Whise is Speech White Dixon ber or Rurel Rouse No Ont Pierce Crematory or DADDRESS OF FAC Y-Hobbs Ft keechobs et ierce, File Basic des and place as well tills well tills	Street Indian. If the summer cry or R FORT POLICAN FORT POLICAN ROad Orida on andita inves and due to the c	Deception of the second of the	DUCATION heat grade complete Calego (1 - t or 1 e) 45 m, State Torida
CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR The PRESIDENCE - BIAIE 13b COUNTY 13c CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION St. Lucie Fort Pierce Florida St. Lucie Fort Pierce Fort Pierce Fort Pierce In Ayra Secretary Fort Pie	IS MOTHER'S NAME AND STREET, FO ON (Name of camerage of the party of t	303 Lott RACE APPARENT Spech Letter Spech L	Street Indian. If a state Summers) Indian Summers) Indian Summers) Indian Summers) Indian Summers) Indian Summers) Indian Summers Indian Summ	L DECEDENT'S E (SORON) POPY POPY POPY POPY POPY POPY POPY POP	Categori - tor 1 + 1 Dode) 145 I orida Inion death occurrener as stated.
The PHISTORY MATE OF THE PRINCIPLE OF THE PRINCIPLE OF PR	18 MOTHER'S NAM EVELYN RESS (Steed and Mumb Street, FC ON (Name of commence) He delect 3015 Of Fort P The Street P The S	I ACCE — American Black, White, etc. Speech. White tec. Speech. White tec. Mr. I Made, Mr. Dixon Dixon Dixon Onther Plerce crematory or J. Dixon	indian. If the project of the projec	Conn. Stefa. Zip Co. 1 da 349 Conn. Stefa. Zip Conn. Stefa. Zip Co. 1 da 349 Conn. Stefa. Zip Conn.	Categori - tor 1 + 1 Dode) 145 I orida Inion death occurrener as stated.
NO 34945 Spechy 17. FATTER'S NAME (First, Marcia Lear) Clayence E. Hanner, Sx. 18. INFORMANTE NAME (Typerhind) Sylvaleen Hanner 20a WETHOD OF DISPOSITION Glowatel Clemation . Dismoval from State Clowatel Clemation . Dismoval from State Clowatel Clemation . Dismoval from State Clowatel Clowatel . Dismoval from State 21a. ECONOMITIC OF FUNERAL SERVICE LICENSEE ON . 21b. LICENSE FUNDER (College) . Dismoval from State . Dismoval	18 MOTHER'S NAM EVELYN RESS (Steed and Mumb Street, FC ON (Name of commence) He delect 3015 Of Fort P The Street P The S	White White ME (FIL Mode, Me Dixon ber of Nucl Nove No OADONESS OF FAC Y—Hobbs Ft Keechobee ierce, File Me basic of eventure, de send place as went Title)	mber Cry or F 2	Conn. Stefa. Zip Co. 1 da 349 Conn. Stefa. Zip Conn. Stefa. Zip Co. 1 da 349 Conn. Stefa. Zip Conn.	Categori - tor 1 + 1 Dode) 145 I orida Inion death occurrener as stated.
19. HATTER'S NAME (Paul, Made Lear) Clarence E. Hanner, Sr. 19. INFORMANTE NAME (Paul, Made Lear) 19. INFORMANTE NAME (Paul, Made Lear) 19. INFORMANTE NAME (Paul, Made Lear) 20. METHOD OF DISPOSITION 21. LICENSE FRAMMER 22. MOUR OF DEATH 22. MOUR OF DEATH 22. MOUR OF DEATH 23. MOUR OF DEATH 24. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER) (pape or Previ) 24. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER) (pape or Previ) 25. METHOD OF DISPOSITION 26. METHOD OF DISPOSITION 27. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IN THE THAN CERTIFIER (DOP OF Previ) 26. METHOD OF STAME OF THE THAN CERTIFIER (DOP OF Previ) 27. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER) (pape or Previ) 28. METHOD OF THE THAN CERTIFIER (DOP OF PREVI) 27. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER) (pape or Previ) 27. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER) (pape or Previ) 28. METHOD OF THE THAN CERTIFIER (DOP OF PREVI) 29. METHOD OF THE THAN CERTIF	Evelyn RESS (Street and Mumber Street, Fo ON (Mame of carmeters of Haieley 3015 OF For P) The book of the bits The	Dixon ber of fluet floors Me or floors floor ierce, Flo ierce, Flo me, date and place as	mber Cry or R 2	Count, Stefa, Zip Co. 1da 349 CON — City or Your 1erce. F Home 34947 Illigation, in my oph	M. State Loxida Loxida Introduction death occurrence as stated.
THE INFORMANT'S NAME (I) purphised Sylvaleen Hanner 200	Street, Fo ON (Name of Commerce of Haisley 3015 OFF FORE P	DADDRESS OF FAC y-Hobbs Ft keechobee terce, Fic basis of evanimations, determinations, and place as and place	Fort Pours Road orida on andto invest of the control of the contro	ida 349 Circe F Home 34947	M. State Loxida Loxida Introduction death occurrence as stated.
Part Is. Part Part	emetery 2 1c NAME ANC Haisle 3015 01 Fort P: the 52 20 On the interior	D ADDRESS OF FAC y-Hobbs Ft keechobee lerce, Flc ne basis of evaminations, data and place au a mort Tille)	Fort Pourvaineral Road orida orida orida orida inves	Home 34947 Illigation, in my opticausing) and mann	Lorida Lorida Florida From death occurrence as stated.
Part In. Donation Doner (Speechy) 210. EDIDANITIE OF FUNERAL SERVICE LICENSEE ON 210. LICENSE AUMBER (of Lecenses) 210. EDIDANITIE OF FUNERAL SERVICE LICENSEE ON 210. LICENSE AUMBER (of Lecenses) 941 222. Days Supplied Dida. Day. W) 222. Days Supplied Dida. Day. W) 224. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF CTHER THAN CERTIFIER (Days or Prest) 24. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAL NER) (Type or Prest) William H. Hood, M.D., 1900 Nebrasia ven 236. SUDDREGISTRAP SOUNTURE AND DATE 256. CALLS CONTROLLED TO THE CONTROLLED TO TH	3015 OF FORE PS	DADDRESS OF FAC y-Hobbs Fu keechobee lerce, Flo ne basis of eruminatio ine, date and place as wand Title)	uneral Road orida orida orida orida orida orida orida orida	Home 34947 Higation, in my opic cause(s) and mann	irion death occure ner as stated.
3 22a. To the best of my knowledge, death get of eat influence, desty of place and due to counted as stated (Bigneture and Title) 1 22b. DATE SIGNED (MA., Day, W) 22c. HOUR OF DEATH 22c. DATE SIGNED (MA., Day, W) 22c. HOUR OF DEATH 4:00 PM 22d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER (ppe or Privil) 24. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMPLER (Ppe or Privil) William H. Hood, M.D., 1900 Nebrass 40 PM. 25a. SUBREGISTRAN SIGNATURE AND DATE 5/3/93	3015 OF FORE PS	keechobee lerce, Flo ne basis of eramination ime, date and place as a and Title)	Road orida on and/or invest and due to the o	34947 Hightion, in my opic cause(p) and mann	
22a. In the base of my incentedge, dealy agrey feet at infylime, daty-did place and due to curvel, as a stated by the curvel, as	M ON Cale	e and Tille) 🕨			
220. HOUR OF DEATH 220. HAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMPLER (ppo or Print) 24. HAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMPLER (ppo or Print) Willam H. Hood, M.D., 1900 Nebrasis (CA) 25. SUBREGISTRAN SIGNATURE AND DATE 5/3/93	M 194	E SIGNED (Ma. Dex	77)	232 11004 01	T- DEMIN
24. HAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMPLES (150 or Privi) William H. Hood, M.D., 1900 Nebrasi 23. SUBRECISTRAN SIGNATURE AND DATE 5/3/93		MOUNCED DEAD (M	1. 52 a.		UNCED DEAD (Ho
William H. Hood, M.D., 1900 Nebrasi yen 25a SUBREGISTRAN SORMATURE AND DATE 5/3/93	P 19	MOONCED DEVO	-0. Deg. 117	234.7110.100	
1 5/3/93 × 1	ue, Fort P	derce, Flo	orida	34950	DATE REGISTERS
or heart failure. List only one cause on each fine.	itaj	Hollow A	10LD	R Mo	<u>¥3,19</u>
麗	∌ FII	ILED FOR R	ECORD	i	Desite
		KEECHOBER		-•	
256393		NOV 17 P			
	CL FRI	GLORIA J. 1 K OF CIRCU	FORD HT COU	RT	
		n or onto			
		. ,			
	•				
					•
•					
THIS IS A CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE	HE OFFICIAL RE	ECORD ON FI	LE IN THI	IS OFFICE	
of the Reserved	20	OLIVER H. I	BOORDE		
ev. Jabby Benness con 11/15/9		State Registr	rar		
WARNING: ANY REPRODUCTION OF THIS DOC UNLESS ON SECURITY PAPER WIT AND COLORED BACKGROUND AND	UMENT IS PROH	HIBITED BY LAV	W. DO NOT	T ACCEPT ON BACK	

1 R 6.00 . D. 192,50

Documentary Stamps paid in the amount of

PROK 374 PAGE 1726

Parcel ID Number: 1-25-37-35-0080-00070-0720 Grantee #1 TIN: Grantee #2 TIN:

Warranty

This Indenture, Made this 14th day of SYLVALEEN J. HANNER, a single woman,

February , 1996 A.D.,

Between

SAINT LUCIE State of Florida , grantor, and LAMBERT ALLEN HAZELLIEF and FRANCES A. HAZELLIEF, his wife,

whose address is: 7134 N. E. 7TH STREET, OKEECHOBEE, Florida 34972

OKEECHOBEE of the County of

State of Florida

, grantees.

and other good and valuable consideration to GRANTOR in hand paid by GRANTEES, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has

granted, bargained and sold to the said GRANTEES and tying and being in the County of OKEECHOBEE State of Florida to wit:

LOT 72, TRASURE ISLAND, UNIT 7, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 3, PAGE 60, PUBLIC RECORDS OF OKEECHOBEE COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Subject to restrictions, reservations and easements of record, if any, and taxes subsequent to 1995.

FILED FOR RECORD OKEECHOPEE CO: FL.

96 FEB 15 PM 2: 44

SHARON ROBERTSOIA CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT

Sylyaleen J. Hanner

P.O. Address 1840 COPS SHAUER ROAD, FORT PIERCE, FL 34945

and the grantor does hereby fully warrant the title to said land, and will defend the same against lawful claims of all persons whomsoever. In Witness Whereof, the grantor has hereunto set her hand and seal the day and year first above written. Signed, sealed and delivered in our _presence:

Printed Name: SHERI T. SELVEY Witness

Hori Mullis Printed Name: Lori

Witness

STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF OKEECHOBEE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this SYLVALEEN J. HANNER, a single woman, 14th

day of

1996

who is personally known to me or who has produced her Florida driver's license with This Document Prepared By:

S SUSIE LIPSCOME

LISOO N.W. 6TH STREET P.O. BOX 1211 LOKEECHOBEB , FL 34973

Pfinted Name: NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 8/6/2021

الريا اين Parcel ID Number: 1-25-37-35-0080-00070-0710

器0509 NEI 900

Prepared by: Okee-Tantie Title Company, Inc. 105 NW 6th Stree Okeechobee, Plorida 34972 **FILE NO. 22608**

Warranty Deed

This Indenture, Executed this August 29, 2003 A.D. Between

Documentary Stamps paid in the amount of of \$ Sharon Robertson, Clerk of Circuit Court Okeachobee County, Florida By:

LAMBERT ALLEN HAZELLIEF AND FRANCES A. HAZELLIEF, HIS WIFE,

whose address is 3033 S.E. 25th STREET, OKEECHOBEE, FLORIDA 34974, hereinafter called the grantor, to

MITCH BLAKENEY and KAREN BLAKENEY, HUSBAND and WIFE,

whose post office address is: 3024 S.E. 25th STREET, OKEECHOBEE, FLORIDA 34974, hereinafter called the grantee:

used herein the term "grantor" and "grantee" include all the parties to this instrument and the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of individuals, and the successors and assigns of corporations)

Witnesseth, that the grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars, (\$10.00) and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby grants, bargains, sells, aliens, remises, releases, conveys and confirms unto the grantee, all that certain land situate in Okeechobee County, Florida, viz:

Legal Description as Exhibit "A"

Parcel ID Number: 1-25-37-35-0080-00070-0710

Subject to covenants, restrictions, easements of record and taxes for the current year.

Together with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

To Have and to Hold, the same in fee simple forever.

And the grantor hereby covenants with said grantee that the grantor is lawfully seized of said land in fee simple; that the grantor has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land; that the grantor hereby fully warrants the title to said land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all perse is v nomsoever; and that said land is free of all encumbrances except taxes accruing subsequent to December 31, 2003.

In Witness Whereof, the said grantor has sig sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in our presence:

SAddress: 3033 S.E. 25th STREET, OKEECHOBEE, FLORIDA

Francës A. Hazellief

Address: 3033 S.E. 25th STREET, ONEECHOBEE, FLORIDA 34974

Leeanne R. Criswell Witness Printed Name

State of Florida County of Okeechobee

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this August 29, 2003, by LAMBERT ALLEN HAZELLIEF AND FRANCES A. HAZELLIEF, HIS WIFE, who is/are personally known to me or who has produced a drivers license as identification.

R. CRIS

Notary Public

My Commission Expire

#0509 NET 901

Exhibit "A"

LOTS 71 AND 72, TREASURE ISLAND, UNIT 7, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 3, PAGE 60, PUBLIC RECORDS OF OKEECHOBEE COUNTY, FLORIDA.

396775

SAN SECTION AND SECTION OF SECTIO



https://pioneer.okeechobeelandmark.com/LandmarkWebLive/search/index?theme=.blue§ion=undefined&quickSearchSelection=undefined#

File Number: 22608

Legal Description with Non Homestead Closer's Choice

8/6/2021

Prepared by and return to: Patricia A. Ragon

Clear Title & Legal Services 200 NW 5th Street Okeechobee, FL 34972 863-824-6776 File Number: 2099-14

FILE NUM 2014011641
OR BK 754 PG 1768
SHARON ROBERTSON, CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT
OKEECHOBEE COUNTY, FLORIDA
RECORDED 12/31/2014 02:51:15 PM AMT \$50,000.00
RECORDING FEES \$18.50
DEED DOC \$350.00
RECORDED BY G Mewbourn Pss 1768 - 1769; (2 pss)

Parcel Identification No. 1-25-37-35-0080-00070-0720

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

Warranty Deed (STATUTORY FORM - SECTION 689.02, F.S.)

This Indenture made this 29th day of December, 2014 between Mitch Blakeney and Karen Blakeney, husband and wife whose post office address is 3021 SE 25 ST. OKEG LOBES, 1 34974 grantor*, and Miracle Air, Inc. whose post office address is 202 Natchez Trace, West Palm Beach, FL 33411 of the County of Palm Beach, State of Florida, grantee*,

Witnesseth that said grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations to said grantor in hand paid by said grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained, and sold to the said grantee, and grantee's heirs and assigns forever, the following described land, situate, lying and being in Okeechobee County, Florida, to-wit:

Lot 72, TREASURE ISLAND, UNIT NO. 7, according to the plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 3, Page 60, Public Records of Okeechobee County, Florida.

Together with a 1972 Conc Mobile Home Vin. number 3324074565, title number 5282401.

Subject to; covenants, conditions, restriction ements, reservations and limitations of record, if

and said grantor does hereby fully warrant the title to said land, will defend the same against lawful claims of all persons whomsoever.

* "Grantor" and "Grantee" are used for singular or plural, as context requires.

In Witness Whereof, grantor has hereunto set grantor's hand and seal the day and year first above written.

DoubleTimee

2

40

Signed, sealed and delivered in our presence:

Witness Name:

Witness Name:

Witness Name:

Mitch Blakeney

Kau Blakeney (Seal

State of Florida County of Okeechobee

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 29th day of December, 2014 by Mitch Blakeney and Karen Blakeney, who [] are personally known or [X] have produced a driver's license as identification.

[Notary Seal]

PATRICIA A. RAGON
MY COMMISSION 9 FF 025112
EXPRES: June 29, 2017
Bonded Time Bedget Netsny Services

Hullic !	٦.	Kier	h2
Notary Public			9

Printed Name: Patricia A. Ragen

My Commission Expires:



Warranty Deed (Statutory Form) - Page 2

DoubleTime

Book754/Page1769 CFN#2014011641

Page 2 of 2

8/6/2021

Prepared by and return to: Patricia A. Ragon

Clear Title & Legal Services 200 NW 5th Street Okeechobee, FL 34972 863-824-6776 File Number: Miracle Air FILE NUM 2015010130
OR BK 766 PG 1842
SHARON ROBERTSON, CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT
OKEECHOBEE COUNTY, FLORIDA
RECORDED 11/03/2015 11:54:27 AM
AMT \$40,000.00
RECORDING FEES \$18.50
DEED DOC \$280.00
RECORDED BY G Mewbourn
Pss 1842 - 1843; (2 pss)

Parcel Identification No. 1-25-37-35-0080-00070-0720

____[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]____

Warranty Deed

(STATUTORY FORM - SECTION 689.02, F.S.)

This Indenture made this 28th day of October, 2015 between Miracle Air, Inc., a Florida Corporation whose post office address is 202 Natchez Trace, West Palm Beach, FL 33411 of the County of Palm Beach, State of Florida, grantor*, and John W. Vickers and Debra Ann Vickers, husband and wife whose post office address is 3023 SE 25th Street, Okeechobee, FL 34974 of the County of Okeechobee, State of Florida, grantee*,

Witnesseth that said grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations to said grantor in hand paid by said grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained, and sold to the said grantee, and grantee's heirs and assigns forever, the following described land, situate, lying and being in Okeechobee County, Florida, to-wit:

Lot 72, TREASURE ISLAND, UNIT NO. 7, according to the Plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 3, Page 60, Public Records of Okeechobee County, Florida.

Subject to; covenants, conditions, restrictions, easements, reservations and limitations of record, if any.

and said grantor does hereby fully warrant the title to said and will defend the same against lawful claims of all persons whomsoever.

* "Grantor" and "Grantee" are used for singuis or plural, as context requires.

In Witness Whereof, grantor has hereunto set grantor's hand and seal the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in our presence:

Miracle Air, Inc., a corporation

Walter W. Elberg President

Witness Name:

(Corporate Seal)

DoubleTimes

State of Florida County of Okeechobee

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 28th day of October, 2015 by Walter W. Elbers, President of Miracle Air, Inc., a corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He [] is personally known to me or [X] has produced a

PATRICIA A. RAGON MY COMMISSION # FF 025112

EXPIRES: June 29, 2017

driver's license as identification.

[Notary Seal]

Printed Name:

My Commission Expires:



Warranty Deed (Statutory Form) - Page 2

DoubleTime

Book766/Page1843

CFN#2015010130

Page 2 of 2